LA COSTA EGGS $15

Poached eggs, crumbled feta, rocket, red onion,
EVOO, balsamic & pepper on toasted ciabatta

BACON & EGGS $16

Egg9s your way with smoky bacon and roasted cherry
tomatoes, served on toasted ciabatta

BAKED EC6S $16

Eggs poached in napoli sauce with garlic & EVOO,
served with toasted ciabatta

UOVA IN CAMICIA

(EGGS BENNY)
Poached eggs with hollandaise sauce, sautéed spinach
& parsley, served on toasted ciabatta

w Avo 6 w Bacon 820 w Smoked Salmon $22

BREAKFAST BURGER $15

Fried egq with bacon, cheddar cheese & sautéed
spinach on a milk bun, served with hash browns

WAFFLE BURGER $13

Fried egg with cheddar cheese, tomato,lettuce &
hollandaise sauce

BIG BREAKFAST $24

Eggs your way with smoky bacon, roasted cherry
tomatoes, sautéed mushrooms, ltalian sausages,
hash browns & tomato relish, served with toasted
ciabatta

PANCAKES $15

Pancakes with maple syrup, whipped cream,
strawberries, blueberries & icing sugar

WAFFLES $15

Waffles with cinnamon sugar, smashed berries,
honey vanilla ice cream & homemade caramel sauce

exfros

CRUMBLED FETA

HASH BROWNS (2)

HOLLANDAISE SAUCE

ROASTED CHERRY TOMATOES

VANILLA ICE CREAM

AVOCADO (HALF)

BUTTERED SPINACH

EXTRA EGGS (2)

ITALIAN SAUSAGE (1)

SAUTEED MUSHROOMS

CIABATTA TOAST (2)

CLUTEN FREE TOAST (2)

SMOKY BACON

SMOKED SALMON

$3
$3

$3
$3
$4
$4
$4
$4
$4
$4
$5
$5

$8



COFFEE

cup

Espresso $4-00

Short Macchiato s4-50

Piccolo $5-00

Flat White $5-00

Latte $5-00 $5-50

Long Black $5-00 $5-50 EXTRAS

Mocha $5-50 $6-00 Extra Shot $0-50
Alt Milk $0-60
Syrups 20-60

TEA

MUG $4.50
English Breakfast
gEar/ Grey JUICEQ
Green 85,50
Peppermint Apple
Orange
Pineapple
Cranberry

MILKSHAKES

$750

Chocolate

Strawberry
Vanilla
Caramel




